
NORTH WEST CIVIL SERVICE ROAD RELAYS 2006  
 

THORNTON CLEVELEYS 7th March 2006 
 

RESULTS 
WOMEN’S RACE 3* 3150m 
 
1st Fylde  

Leg  Name Time 
1 Margaret Brown 16.01 
2 Caroline Betmead 12.54 
3 Andrea Smith 13.15 
   42.10 

 
 
MEN’S RACE 4 * 3150m 
 
1st Daresbury Labs A 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Keith Middleman 11.52 
2 Roderick Johnston 10.43 
3 Peter Weatherhead 11.40 
4 John  Kewley 12.10 
   46.25 

 
2nd HMRC 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Gary Pennington 11.14 
2 Steve Hallas 10.12 
3 Harry Melia 11.32 
4 John Wiseman 13.51 
   46.49 

 
3rd Fylde A 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Nick Hume 11.30 
2 Ali Welsh 11.48 
3 Colin Laidlaw 12.00 
4 Colin Charnock 12.52 
   48.10 

 
4th HASSRA NW 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Simon Birtles 11.08 
2 Angela Allen 11.44 
3 Sue Allen 15.54 
4 Paul Targett 10.53 
   49.39 

  



 
 
5th Fylde C 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Steve Lang 12.40 
2 Darren Slack 12.26 
3 Phil Taylor 13.39 
4 Scott Burrows 13.16 
   52.01 

  
6th Daresbury Labs B 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Joe Herbert 12.22 
2 Chris Hatton 14.09 
3 Tony Bell 13.18 
4 Andy Smith 12.42 
   52.31 

 
7th Fylde B 

Leg  Name Time 
1 Tony Airnes 13.27 
2 Nigel Simpkin 13.16 
3 Dave Worthington 13.22 
4 Chris Senior 15.43 
   56.48 

 
Fastest Leg (Men): Steve Hallas  10.12 
Fastest Leg (Women): Angela Allen 11.44 
 



All Legs
 

1 Steve Hallas 10.12 
2 Roderick Johnston 10.43 
3 Paul Targett 10.53 
4 Simon Birtles 11.08 
5 Gary Pennington 11.14 
6 Nick Hume 11.30 
7 Harry Melia 11.32 
8 Peter Weatherhead 11.40 
9 Angela Allen 11.44 
10 Ali Welsh 11.48 
11 Keith Middleman 11.52 
12 Colin Laidlaw 12.00 
13 John  Kewley 12.10 
14 Joe Herbert 12.22 
15 Darren Slack 12.26 
16 Steve Lang 12.40 
17 Andy Smith 12.42 
18 Colin Charnock 12.52 
19 Caroline Betmead 12.54 
20 Andrea Smith 13.15 

21= Scott Burrows 13.16 
21= Nigel Simpkin 13.16 
23 Tony Bell 13.18 
24 Dave Worthington 13.22 
25 Tony Airnes 13.27 
26 Phil Taylor 13.39 
27 John Wiseman 13.51 
28 Chris Hatton 14.09 
29 Chris Senior 15.43 
30 Sue Allen 15.54 
31 Margaret Brown 16.01 
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